
AKRON REGIONAL

g1.	 AR QUALITY MANAGEMENT DISTRICT
th fk	 riwnerti.Prot	 1n/.j	 viio o fhv AkoH Health Deprrrrnifl

	

YIi; Mr	 I	 .)rIImI	 (rHe
Frank J. Markunas

TELEPHONE: (330) 375-2480
FAX: (330) 375-2402
	 Administrator

July 2, 2010

Mr, Shaser Khanfar
Wadsworth Sunoco
802 High Street
Wadsworth, OH 44281

Dear Mr. Khanfar:

Our Agency is in receipt of the May 19, 2010, Stage II test results submitted by ECT for the
Wadsworth Sunoco gasoline dispensing facility located at 802 S. Nigh Street in Wadsworth.

Upon review, the test results are accepted as received and will be included in the Operating File
for this facility. However, Wadsworth Sunoco is in violation of OAC rule 3745-21-09
(DDD)(2)(c) which requires that the results of Stage IL testing be submitted to the Ohio EPA
or its delegated local air agency within thirty days following the completion of the tests. The
test results for this location were received July 1, 2010. This Agency has the option to reject or
accept late submittals.

Full compliance testing, as conducted at this facility, must be performed again within five year
intervals according to the testing requirements of OAC rule 3745-21-09 (DDD)(2)(a)&(b). This
facility will be due for full testing on or before 5/19115. Notification of testing is required as before,
as well as reporting requirements.

I would also like to remind you that the Static Leak Test and AlL testing as specified within the
GARB Executive Orders and/or by this Agency must be performed annually, not to exceed one year
from the last test performed. You are required to notify us before testing, and the results of
annual performance test are to be submitted within thirty (30) days of the test's completion.

If you have any questions, please contact me at (330) 375-2480 x6053.

Sincerely,

Susan Anderson
Sanitarian II
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